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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
June 2006

8/2/2006

ALACHUA            41,190 72,761 4,059 27,768 469 221 0 0

BAKER                 3,480 8,491 154 717 22 9 0 0

BAY                      47,838 39,143 3,169 15,923 476 208 272 5

BRADFORD         4,673 8,730 281 1,328 41 25 19 109

BREVARD            139,570 112,516 11,097 46,418 1,151 913 419 340

BROWARD          264,321 507,705 11,561 224,314 3,616 1,551 21,166 73

CALHOUN            1,154 6,761 118 405 18 23 44 0

CHARLOTTE       51,290 35,999 4,774 24,268 403 260 2,276 234

CITRUS                40,105 36,292 2,693 17,614 439 209 33 4

CLAY                    63,115 28,321 3,356 17,251 533 51 366 0

COLLIER              96,454 44,699 7,234 36,891 799 81 0 19

COLUMBIA          12,268 19,674 1,293 3,498 103 35 17 0

DESOTO              4,117 8,888 356 2,203 59 50 23 0

DIXIE                    1,833 7,688 225 740 27 1 0 0

DUVAL                 196,073 240,996 18,971 75,185 1,781 423 36,116 3

ESCAMBIA           81,688 74,633 5,349 24,476 760 173 129 35

FLAGLER             20,623 19,183 401 11,513 313 154 24 4

FRANKLIN           1,414 5,563 93 440 15 25 31 0

GADSDEN           3,336 22,895 331 1,471 69 13 0 2

GILCHRIST          3,071 5,243 197 900 34 10 0 0

GLADES               1,612 3,810 44 673 18 96 0 0

GULF                    2,557 5,772 122 474 20 56 562 232

HAMILTON           1,345 5,914 195 407 28 14 0 0

HARDEE              3,170 6,609 91 1,046 21 2 3 0

HENDRY              4,894 8,519 437 1,666 52 233 0 0

HERNANDO        48,438 45,084 4,471 20,273 373 138 0 0

HIGHLANDS        26,620 23,373 1,683 8,018 182 121 117 27

HILLSBOROUGH 221,493 261,041 20,748 130,934 3,158 1,602 0 0

HOLMES              2,427 7,502 84 596 38 35 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,291 25,590 3,039 14,227 310 65 0 0

JACKSON            6,038 18,262 297 1,440 122 12 12 0

JEFFERSON        2,036 6,810 194 528 27 6 0 0

LAFAYETTE        690 3,346 63 141 8 3 0 0

LAKE                    81,663 59,262 7,430 26,600 785 586 0 10
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LEE                      152,145 92,608 10,056 66,850 1,666 627 0 0

LEON                    40,596 82,599 3,521 17,792 492 432 2,126 2,612

LEVY                    6,908 13,650 1,090 2,206 95 0 14 0

LIBERTY              362 3,422 34 132 11 4 0 0

MADISON            1,858 8,808 166 591 30 10 5 0

MANATEE            86,651 64,041 6,023 40,552 708 391 0 15

MARION               84,937 76,846 10,953 24,202 821 693 755 423

MARTIN               51,134 27,394 5,376 15,497 331 150 0 0

MIAMI-DADE        366,812 452,671 11,440 239,011 6,005 1,121 0 0

MONROE             20,239 18,407 1,898 12,554 271 75 55 2

NASSAU              21,950 15,053 1,467 5,002 189 37 18 3

OKALOOSA         71,541 29,249 1,174 20,781 526 204 306 655

OKEECHOBEE    5,729 10,660 471 1,855 47 146 57 7

ORANGE              192,733 223,997 16,740 126,622 3,339 1,126 0 0

OSCEOLA            39,783 49,516 4,866 29,019 1,050 574 1,196 1,633

PALM BEACH      245,290 345,843 28,714 159,894 1,458 725 0 0

PASCO                 110,490 100,461 15,231 48,572 1,119 1,416 0 4,065

PINELLAS            235,550 230,213 27,110 119,584 1,918 1,436 0 2

POLK                    111,035 119,660 9,024 45,835 1,218 246 0 0

PUTNAM              13,375 25,316 956 5,851 109 99 2,308 190

SANTA ROSA      54,674 26,319 2,769 13,250 493 128 0 0

SARASOTA         117,028 77,115 6,670 47,492 849 360 0 0

SEMINOLE           106,238 77,650 7,692 49,282 893 566 0 24

ST. JOHNS          65,112 33,435 4,670 19,290 607 197 125 28

ST. LUCIE            51,449 58,589 5,673 26,690 301 340 196 17

SUMTER              22,431 18,603 1,537 6,262 374 420 919 1

SUWANNEE        6,718 14,230 1,157 1,295 82 22 0 0

TAYLOR               2,575 9,034 234 543 40 15 0 0

UNION                  1,417 5,042 73 364 8 3 0 0

VOLUSIA              114,259 128,255 10,290 70,271 1,052 3,241 962 2,732

WAKULLA            4,312 10,457 454 1,235 47 11 1 1

WALTON             17,875 12,175 800 4,154 149 77 63 0

WASHINGTON    4,179 9,586 261 1,057 39 9 0 0

3,951,272 4,257,979 313,200 1,963,933 42,607 22,305 70,735 13,507TOTALS
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344 99 5 1 0 9 36 49470% 20% 1% 0% 0% 2% 7%ALACHUA              

3 2 0 0 0 0 19 2413% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 79%BAKER                   

417 33 15 0 0 0 33 49884% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7%BAY                      

40 0 0 0 0 0 5 4589% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%BRADFORD           

926 142 22 1 1 2 128 1,22276% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%BREVARD              

2,065 845 19 0 0 21 882 3,83254% 22% 0% 0% 0% 1% 23%BROWARD            

13 0 0 0 0 0 9 2259% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%CALHOUN             

334 36 2 0 0 0 43 41580% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%CHARLOTTE         

407 60 2 0 0 0 9 47885% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%CITRUS                  

491 62 1 0 0 0 23 57785% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%CLAY                     

730 72 0 0 0 0 62 86484% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER                

90 14 2 0 0 0 8 11479% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLUMBIA            

47 1 0 0 0 0 13 6177% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%DESOTO                

18 1 0 0 0 0 11 3060% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%DIXIE                    

1,559 191 2 1 0 20 158 1,93181% 10% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8%DUVAL                   

707 79 6 0 0 1 30 82386% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%ESCAMBIA            

241 56 7 0 0 2 14 32075% 18% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%FLAGLER               

10 0 0 0 0 0 5 1567% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%FRANKLIN             

62 5 3 0 0 0 12 8276% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%GADSDEN             

25 6 0 0 0 0 7 3866% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%GILCHRIST            

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

22 0 1 0 0 0 3 2685% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 12%GULF                     

28 0 0 0 0 0 5 3385% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%HAMILTON            

19 5 0 0 0 0 1 2576% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HARDEE                

41 13 0 0 0 0 2 5673% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HENDRY                

343 33 1 0 0 2 22 40186% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%HERNANDO          

165 18 1 0 0 0 9 19385% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%HIGHLANDS          

3,162 216 13 0 0 14 91 3,49690% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%HILLSBOROUGH  

21 7 1 0 0 0 10 3954% 18% 3% 0% 0% 0% 26%HOLMES                

241 53 5 0 0 1 39 33971% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%INDIAN RIVER       

75 43 2 0 0 0 7 12759% 34% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%JACKSON              

28 0 0 0 0 0 5 3385% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%JEFFERSON         

8 0 0 0 0 0 2 1080% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%LAFAYETTE          

672 109 2 0 0 2 37 82282% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%LAKE                     
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1,430 92 5 0 0 1 211 1,73982% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%LEE                      

411 66 5 0 0 1 58 54176% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEON                     

78 9 0 0 0 0 14 10177% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEVY                     

7 3 0 0 0 0 6 1644% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LIBERTY                

21 4 0 0 0 0 5 3070% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%MADISON              

635 83 1 0 0 0 12 73187% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%MANATEE              

700 106 4 0 0 1 50 86181% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION                 

270 46 0 0 0 0 32 34878% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%MARTIN                 

2,112 1,657 33 0 0 1 2,434 6,23734% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%MIAMI-DADE         

229 24 0 0 0 0 28 28181% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MONROE               

156 37 2 0 0 0 11 20676% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%NASSAU                

483 34 3 0 0 2 25 54788% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%OKALOOSA           

37 7 0 0 0 0 3 4779% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKEECHOBEE     

2,508 501 21 9 0 13 509 3,56170% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%ORANGE               

741 92 6 0 0 0 292 1,13166% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%OSCEOLA              

962 536 7 3 5 3 159 1,67557% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%PALM BEACH        

1,065 99 4 0 0 3 33 1,20488% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%PASCO                  

1,703 237 6 0 0 14 73 2,03384% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%PINELLAS              

992 208 15 0 0 0 92 1,30776% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%POLK                     

102 9 2 0 0 0 6 11986% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%PUTNAM                

388 79 2 0 0 0 42 51176% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%SANTA ROSA        

694 95 11 1 0 1 77 87979% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%SARASOTA           

757 118 9 0 0 6 57 94780% 12% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6%SEMINOLE            

580 31 8 0 0 0 43 66288% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%ST. JOHNS            

173 68 1 0 0 0 74 31655% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%ST. LUCIE              

320 18 1 0 0 0 44 38384% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUMTER                

75 3 1 0 0 0 13 9282% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%SUWANNEE          

32 2 0 0 0 0 10 4473% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%TAYLOR                 

0 2 0 0 0 0 7 90% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%UNION                    

885 150 20 0 0 3 45 1,10380% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%VOLUSIA               

35 1 0 0 0 0 13 4971% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%WAKULLA              

128 0 0 0 0 5 22 15583% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 14%WALTON               

28 0 0 0 0 0 15 4365% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 32,109 71% 45,4116,618 279 16 6 128 6,25515% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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